POSITION
DIAL
4
3
*ADD FOR DECK IDENTIFICATION*ADD FOR DECK IDENTIFICATION
15°
18°
22°

P/N CODE:
EC 15 A 1-24 S P D
HOW TO ORDER
SWITCH SERIESSWITCH SERIES
Ø.250.250
[Ø3,18]3,18]
PANEL MOUNTING LAYOUTPANEL MOUNTING LAYOUT
.375.375
[9,53][9,53]
Ø.406.406
[Ø10,31]10,31]
DEGREEDEGREE
OF INDEXOF INDEX
22.522.5°
1818°
1515°
3030° & 45 & 45°
3636° 3636°
1515°
11.2511.25°
9°
7.57.5°
ANGLE "A"ANGLE "A"
[1,85][1,85]
.41.41
[10,41][10,41]
O-RING PANEL SEALO-RING PANEL SEAL
6 or more6 or more
DecksDecks
.073-72 (1-72 Thds.).073-72 (1-72 Thds.)
.888 [22,56].888 [22,56]
.312.312
[7,92][7,92]
Min.Min.
1.00 [25,4] Max. (1 Deck)1.00 [25,4] Max. (1 Deck)
1.03 [26,2] Max. 1.03 [26,2] Max.
with Panel Seal (1 Deck)with Panel Seal (1 Deck)
Add .280Add .280±.015 [7,11.015 [7,11±0,38]0,38]
Max. for each additional deckMax. for each additional deck .125.125
[3,18][3,18]
.437.437±.020.020
[11,10[11,10±0,51]0,51]
.437.437±.020.020
[11,10[11,10±0,51]0,51]
.250.250
[6,35][6,35]
Ø.250.250±.002.002
[Ø6,356,35±0,05]0,05]
[9,53][9,53]
.375-32UNEF-2A (3/8-32 Thd.).375-32UNEF-2A (3/8-32 Thd.)
2X MS25082-7 Nut2X MS25082-7 Nut
MS35333-76 LockwasherMS35333-76 Lockwasher
1000-39 Locking Ring1000-39 Locking Ring
Ø1.03 [1.03 [Ø26,2] Max.26,2] Max.
over housingover housing
L
Pos. 1Pos. 1
.120.120±.003.003
[3,05[3,05±0,08]0,08]
.375.375±.015.015
[9,53[9,53±0,38]0,38]
C Locking RingC Locking Ring
in position 1in position 1
Shaft is shownShaft is shown
.216 [5,49].216 [5,49]
Ø1.365 [[1.365 [[Ø34,67] Max.34,67] Max.
over terminalsover terminals